

Mid Suffolk District Council Planning Services Endeavour House, 8 Russell Road, Ipswich, IP1 2BX Tel: 0300 1234000 option 5 Email: planning@baberghmidsuffolk.gov.uk www.midsuffolk.gov.uk

Application for a non-material amendment following a grant of planning permission.

## Town and Country Planning Act 1990

## Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

1. Site Address

Number

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

Suffix					
Property name	The Nook				
Address line 1	The Street				
Address line 2					
Address line 3					
Town/city	Ashfield Cum Thorpe				
Postcode	IP14 6LX				
Description of site location must be completed if postcode is not known:					
Easting (x)	621030				
Northing (y)	262446				
Description					
2. Applicant Deta	ils				
2. Applicant Deta	ils Mr				
Title	Mr				
Title First name	Mr				
Title First name Surname	Mr				
Title  First name  Surname  Company name	Mr James Menzies				
Title  First name  Surname  Company name  Address line 1	Mr James Menzies				
Title  First name  Surname  Company name  Address line 1  Address line 2	Mr James Menzies				

2. Applicant Details								
Country								
Postcode	IP14 6LX							
Are you an agent acting on behalf of the applicant?								
Primary number								
Secondary number								
Fax number								
Email address								
3. Agent Details								
Title	Mr							
First name	Thomas							
Surname	DiDuca							
Company name	KLH Architects Ltd							
Address line 1	The Old Steelyard							
Address line 2	Poplar Lane							
Address line 3	Sproughton							
Town/city	Ipswich							
Country	United Kingdom							
Postcode	IP8 3HL							
Primary number								
Secondary number								
Fax number								
Email								
4. Eligibility								
Do you, or the person on whose behalf you are making this application, have an interest in the part of the land to which this amendment relates?								
If you are not the sole owner, has notification under article 10 of the Town and Country Planning (Development Management Procedure) (England) Order 2015 been given?								
5. Description of Your Proposal								
Please provide the description of the approved development as shown on the decision letter								
Householder application - Proposed alterations including a change in roof direction to existing garage and single storey extension to existing dwelling, the Nook.								
Reference number:	DC/21/02627							
Date of decision	21/06/2021							

5. Description of Yo	ur Proposal				
What was the original app	lication type?	Householder Planning Permiss	ion		
	ent: Development to a	following best describes the ori n existing dwelling-house or deve egory	•		
6. Non-Material Ame	endment(s) Sougl	nt			
Please describe the non-n	naterial amendment(s)	you are seeking to make			
The snug extension to the to amend this to be render elevations.	existing property was r to match the rest of the	shown on the elevations approve e new development and the ex	ved under application no: DC/21/02627 in isting house. This has been amended on t	facing br he North	rickwork but the client wishes n East and North West
Are you intending to subst	itute amended plans o	r drawings?		Yes	□ No
If yes please complete th	e following				
Old plan/drawing numbers	S				
5094-0401-P03 - Propose	d Elevations				
New plan/drawing number	rs				
5094-0401-P04 - Propose	d Elevations				
Please state why you wish	n to make this amendm	ent			
The removal of brickwork	and replacement with r	ender matches the existing dwe	elling as well as the new development.		
7. Site Visit					
Can the site be seen from	a public road, public fo	ootpath, bridleway or other publ	ic land?	<ul><li>Yes</li></ul>	□ No
If the planning authority ne	eeds to make an appoi	ntment to carry out a site visit, v	whom should they contact?		
• The agent	sous to make an appoin	amont to dairy out a one vient, v	Thom should they someon.		
<ul><li>The applicant</li><li>Other person</li></ul>					
_ cancer person					
9 Dra application A	dvice				
8. Pre-application A			" " O		
Has assistance or prior ad	lvice been sought from	the local authority about this ap	oplication?		No     No
9. Authority Employ					
with respect to the Autho (a) a member of staff (b) an elected member	ority, is the applicant	and/or agent one of the follow	wing:		
(c) related to a member o (d) related to an elected r	of staff member				
It is an important principle	of decision-making that	at the process is open and trans	sparent.		No
			se, closely enough that a fair-minded and bias on the part of the decision-maker in		
the Local Planning Author		would conclude that there was i	olas on the part of the decision-maker in		
Do any of the above state	ments apply?				
10. Declaration					
	- ·		the accompanying plans/drawings and acd any opinions given are the genuine opinions		
Date (cannot be preapplication)	4/01/2022				